BK1729 P093

PRESENTED FOR REGISTED AND RECIPION

91 NOV 22 49:38

LE SPEAS REGISTER COUNCED FORSYTHOUT I

Recording Time, Book and Page

Tax Lot No.

Verified by ...

Parcel Identifier No.

County on the

day of

, 19

Mail after recording to Lewi Hebbant

Excise Tax

285 S. Stro

, Ni. C.

This instrument was prepared by

Gary W. Williard

Brief description for the Index

Acerage - Sedge Lake Gardens, Phase 2

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS DEED made this 20th day of

November

, 19 91 , by and between

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

OAK DEVELOPERS 2, a North Carolina Corporation

HUBBARD REALTY OF WINSTON-SALEM, a North Carolina Corporation, a 1 undivided interest; and RAMEY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a North Carolina Corporation, a 1 undivided interest

bn<sup>4</sup>;∢

Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.q. corporation or partnership.

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of , Abbotts Creek Township.

Forsyth

County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:

See attached Exhibit "A" which is incorporated herein by reference.

A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

## BK1729 P0935

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in

A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Book

page

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except for the exceptions hereinafter stated. Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

Subject to easments, restrictions and rights of way of record, if any.

		OAK DEVELOPERS 2, a North Carolina General
(Corner	ate Name)	Partnership (SEAL)
Corput	ate Name)	S MAUNMANN
ву:		By: MOHAMMAD hammer (SEAL)
Presi	dent	Mohammad Hamadani - General Partner
ATTEST:		(SEAL)
*****		· <b>Ξ</b>
Secre	ctary (Corporate Seal)	Z Z L
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA, Fors	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	•	
Notary Public, North Caronic	Teneral Partner	inty and State aforesaid, certify that Mohammad Hamadani,
MARY ELLEN BARGER	negsonally appeared before me	this day and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.
D COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 16, 199	for and on behalf of hand and official stamp or seat,	f the said Partnership. Witness my this day of November 19.91
	My commission expires: 3 - 1	16-14 reary Eller Bull Protesty Public
SEAL-STAMP	NORTH CAROLINA	County.
SEAL-STAMP		
	I, a Notary Public of the Cour	inty and State aforesaid, certify that
	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this	inty and State aforesaid, certify that
	I, a Notary Public of the Cour	inty and State aforesaid, certify that
Black Ink	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this given and as the art of the co	inty and State aforesaid, certify that  Is day and acknowledged that, he is
Black Ink	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this given and as the act of the co President, sealed with its corpor	inty and State aforesaid, certify that  Secretary of  North Carolina corporation, and that by authority duly orporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its  Secretary,
Black Ink	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this given and as the act of the co President, sealed with its corpor	inty and State aforesaid, certify that  Is day and acknowledged that, he is
Black Ink	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this given and as the act of the co President, sealed with its corpor	orporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by its  orate seal and attested by as its Secretary.  Scandard of Secretary.
Black Ink	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this given and as the art of the co President, sealed with its corpor Witness my hand and official st	sinty and State aforesaid, certify that  Is day and acknowledged that he is
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this given and as the art of the co President, sealed with its corpor Witness my hand and official st My commission expires:	inty and State aforesaid, certify that  Is day and acknowledged that he is
The foregoing Certificate(s) of /	I, a Notary Public of the Cour personally came before me this given and as the art of the co President, sealed with its corpor Witness my hand and official st My commission expires:	and State aforesaid, certify that  its day and acknowledged that he is

## EXHIBIT "A"

BEGINNING at an iron, said iron located in the Northwest corner of Lot No. 32 as shown on the plat of SEDGE LAKE GARDEN, PHASE ONE, a copy of said plat being recorded in Plat Book 32 at pages 2 and 3, Forsyth County Registry; and running then from said beginning point South 01° 37' 53" West 185.18 feet to a point; running thence South 66° 51' 22" West 65.12 feet to a point, said point being located in the Northwest corner of Lot No. 69 of Sedge Lake Garden, Phase One; running thence South 04° 12' 52" East 159.59 feet to a point, said point being located in the Southwest corner of Lot No. 69; running thence South 89° 39' 58" West 50 feet to a point, said point being located in the northwest corner of Lot No. 70 of Sedge Lake Garden, Phase One; running thence South 00° 02' 02" East 760 feet to a point, said point being located in the Southwest corner of Lot No. 89 of Sedge Lake Garden, Phase One; running thence South 00° 20' 02" East 210 feet to a point, said point being located in the northwest corner of Lot No. 91 of Sedge Lake Garden, Phase One; running thence South 77° 00' 00" West 225 feet to a point; running thence South 64° 23' 59" West 789.25 feet to a point; running thence North 80° 29' 39" East 930.06 feet to an iron, said iron being located at the point and place of Beginning of the herein described tract, containing 25.49 acres, more or less, according to a survey by Larry Callahan Surveying Co., Inc., dated December 3, 1988.